

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25973/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 15/10/2004 in CM No. 18567/2004 in
CWP No. 7950/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRABHJIT SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief) (For final disposal)

Date: 03/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajinder Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by the petitioners tha
t the special leave

it has become petition having been filed from an interim order,
been disposed of. infructuous as the main writ petition has itself

The special leave petition is, accordingly dismissed.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master